
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LONG BEACH FSDO Employee Directory 

Main Number 562-377-5400 
            NAME DESIGNATION DIRECT NUMBER EMAIL 
McDonald, Gregory S Office Manager 562-377-5404 Gregory.McDonald@faa.gov 

Arena, Duane 
Front Line 
Manager 562-377-5434 Duane.J.Arena@faa.gov 

Sanchez, Richard 
Front Line 
Manager 562-377-5405 Richard.Sanchez@faa.gov 

Tran, Viet Q 
Front Line 
Manager 562-377-5406 Viet.Q.Tran@faa.gov 

Mebane, Alma 
Administrative 

Officer 562-377-5421 Alma.Mebane@faa.gov 

Anderson-McGill, 
Brinton 

Management and 
Program Assistant 562-377-5438 Brinton.M.Anderson-McGill@faa.gov 

Chargualaf, Valorie 
Aviation Safety 

Assistant 562-377-5453 Valorie.J.Chargualaf@faa.gov 

Nettles, Joy 
Aviation Safety 

Assistant 562-377-5454 Joy.E.Nettles@faa.gov 

Barba, Royce 
Aviation Safety 

Technician 562-377-5426 Royce.C.Barba@faa.gov 

Lunning, Kimberly 
Aviation Safety 

Technician 562-377-5435 Kimberly.C.Lunning@faa.gov 

Bosley, John 

Principal 
Maintenance 

Inspector 562-377-5414 John.D.Bosley@faa.gov 

Choe, Joseph 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 562-377-5471 Joseph.H.Choe@faa.gov 

Corallo, Daniel 

Principal 
Maintenance 

Inspector 562-377-5408 Daniel.Corallo@faa.gov 

Giordano, Marcus 

Principal 
Maintenance 

Inspector 562-377-5410 Marcus.A.Giordano@faa.gov 

Groeger, Ryan 

Principal 
Maintenance 

Inspector 562-377-5452 Ryan.E.Groeger@faa.gov 

Harris, Benjamin 

Principal 
Maintenance 

Inspector 562-377-5415 Benjamin.C.Harris@faa.gov 

Hering, Gerald 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 562-377-5440 Gerald.E.Hering@faa.gov 
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Lerma, Timothy 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 562-377-5437 Timothy.J.Lerma@faa.gov 

McGraw, Louis 
FAASTeam 

Airworthiness 562-377-5723 Louis.McGraw@faa.gov 

Morrissey, Nathan 
FASSTeam 
Operations 562-377-5444 Nathan.P.Morrissey@faa.gov 

Pak, Christopher 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 562-377-5419 Christopher.J.Pak@faa.gov 

Park, Hyun Do 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 562-377-5420 Hyun.Do.Park@faa.gov 

Rutledge, Samuel 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 562-377-5439 Samuel.M.Rutledge@faa.gov 

Schneider, Craig 
Principal Aviations 

Inspector 562-377-5416 Craig.R.Schneider@faa.gov 

Sciambia, Steve 
Principal Avionics 

Inspector 562-377-5424 Steve.G.Sciambia@faa.gov 

Squillace, David 
Aviation Safety 

Inspector 562-377-5412 David.R.Squillace@faa.gov 
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